
In 1994 Hamilton became the first major city in 
Canada to contract out water and waste water 
treatment.  Ten years later, Hamilton is still the 
only big city to hand this essential service over to 
multinationals.  

Toronto, Halifax, Vancouver and Winnipeg have all 
decided it’s better to keep their water system under 
direct public control and operation – in part because 
of Hamilton’s sorry history.

After ten years of controversy, bankruptcy, raw 
sewage spills and buck-passing, Hamilton council 
is moving to award another ten-year contract to a 
private operator to run our water system for profit.  
It’s time to say enough is enough.

Taking back control of a public resource
vs. the push to privatize

Most Hamilton residents want the city to retake 
control of the water system but the mayor and a core 
group of councillors are determined to embark on 
another ten-year contract with a private operator. 

At a recent meeting of the Public Works, 
Infrastructure and Environment Committee, residents 
and activists made their voices heard. They called 
for the city to take back control of water services, for 

full disclosure of the terms of the current contract 
and for proper public consultation.  The only voice 
in support of private water was American Water, the 
company that has the current contract.

Despite these appeals from the public, the 
Committee voted 6-3 to contract out the city’s water 
for another 10 years. The mayor, who missed the 
public input, supported contracting out to a private 
operator.

Hamilton’s sorry tale of water-for-profit

For more information about the Hamilton ‘Keep it public’ campaign, log on to www.cupe.ca or  contact:

Dave Michor, Canadian Union of Public Employees (CUPE)  (905) 575-5411

Help bring Hamilton’s water 
back under public control

Council will deal with this issue on 
Wednesday, January 28 at 7:00 p.m. 

LET’S BE THERE!
If the mayor and some councillors get their way, 
Hamilton will be locked into a contract that will 
continue to 2014. 

We must not let that happen.
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http://www.cupe.ca/


Call, fax or e-mail your 
councillor now to say “Keep it public!”

Let your councillor know that you care who operates your water and waste 
water treatment facilities.

Ask your councillor to:

• Vote to reverse the committee recommendation and bring water and 
waste water operations back in house.

• Initiate an independent audit of the last contract and release the 
findings publicly.  

• Ensure that any decision to privatize our water system is completely 
open and transparent and includes public consultations.

Ward Councillor Phone Fax E-Mail Address

Mayor Larry Di Ianni (905) 546-4200 (905) 546-2340 mayordiianni@hamilton.ca
Ward 1 Brian McHattie  (905) 546-2416 (905) 546-2535 bmchattie@hamilton.ca
Ward 2 Andrea Horwath (905) 546-2711 (905) 546-2535 ahorwath@hamilton.ca
Ward 3 Bernie Morelli 905) 546-2702 (905) 546-2535 bmorelli@hamilton.ca
Ward 4 Sam Merulla (905) 546-4512 (905) 540-5192 smerulla@hamilton.ca
Ward 5 Chad Collins (905) 546-2716 (905) 546-2535 ccollins@hamilton.ca
Ward 6 Tom Jackson (905) 546-2707 (905) 540-6105 tjackson@hamilton.ca
Ward 7 Bill Kelly (905) 546-2706 (905) 546-2535 bkelly@hamilton.ca
Ward 8 Terry Whitehead (905) 546-2712 (905) 546-2535 twhitehead@hamilton.ca
Ward 9 Phil Bruckler (905) 546-2703 (905) 546-2535 pbruckler@hamilton.ca
Ward 10 Maria Pearson (905) 546-2701 (905) 546-2535 mpearson@hamilton.ca
Ward 11 David Mitchell (905) 546-4513 (905) 546-2483 dmitchel@hamilton.ca
Ward 12 Murray Ferguson (905)54 6-2704 (905) 546-2535 mferguson@hamilton.ca
Ward 13 Russ Powers (905) 546-2714 (905) 546-3266 rpowers@hamilton.ca
Ward 14 Dave Braden (905) 546-2705 (905) 546-2535 dbraden@hamilton.ca
Ward 15 Margaret McCarthy (905) 546-2713 (905) 546-2535 mmccarth@hamilton.ca

Contacting your local Councillor

There are direct e-mail links to the Councillors on the City of Hamilton web site at:

http://www.city.hamilton.on.ca/Clerk/council/default.asp

Ward Map:  http://map.hamilton.ca/MapGallery.asp#
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